## BHARAT SHREEKISHAN PARIHAR

A/Type-504, Nira Complex, New Golden Nest Road, Near Golden Nest Police Chowky, Bhayander East, Thane, Bhayander, Maharashtra, 401105

**Date: April 9, 2025** 

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

**Scrip Code – FALCONTECH** 

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 for the Year ended March 31, 2025, for myself and on behalf of the other Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company.

I am writing this letter for myself and on behalf of other promoters and promoter group of Falcon Technoprojects India Limited.

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, Myself, Bharat Shreekishan Parihar, Promoter of the Company and on behalf of the Members of Promoter & Promoter Group of Falcon Technoprojects India Limited, hereby declare that as on March 31, 2025 we hold 32,57,597 Equity Shares of Falcon Technoprojects India Limited and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2025 other than those already disclosed during the financial year.

PAN Details of Promoters and Promoters Group are attached in "Annexure A".

Kindly take on record the above information and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

Bharat Shreekishan Parihar

Promoter - Falcon Technoprojects India Limited

(For Myself & On Behalf of other Promoters and Promoter Group)

CC to: The Audit Committee Falcon Technoprojects India Limited Mumbai

# **BHARAT SHREEKISHAN PARIHAR**

A/Type-504, Nira Complex, New Golden Nest Road, Near Golden Nest Police Chowky, Bhayander East, Thane, Bhayander, Maharashtra, 401105

#### Annexure A

# **PAN Details of Promoters and Promoters Group**

Sr. No.	Name	Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN	Remarks
1	Bharat Shreekishan Parihar	Promoter		-
2	Sheetal Bharat Parihar	Promoter		-
3	Shreekishan Radhakishan Parihar	Promoter Group		-
4	Kaushlaya Parihar	Promoter Group	_	-
5	Shaurya Parihar	Promoter Group		Minor
6	Swara Parihar	Promoter Group		Minor
7	Manoharlal Panwar	Promoter Group		He doesn't possess PAN Card
8	Rajnidevi Panwar	Promoter Group	_	_
9	Mukesh Panwar	Promoter Group		-
10	Rekha Bhati	Promoter Group		-

## BHARAT SHREEKISHAN PARIHAR

A/Type-504, Nira Complex, New Golden Nest Road, Near Golden Nest Police Chowky, Bhayander East, Thane, Bhayander, Maharashtra, 401105

**Date: April 9, 2025** 

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

**Scrip Code – FALCONTECH** 

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 for the Year ended March 31, 2025, for Myself and on behalf of the other Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company.

I am writing this letter for myself and on behalf of other promoters and Promoter Group of Falcon Technoprojects India Limited.

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, Myself, Bharat Shreekishan Parihar, Promoter of the Company and on behalf of the Members of Promoter & Promoter Group of Falcon Technoprojects India Limited, hereby declare that as on March 31, 2025 we hold 32,57,597 Equity Shares of Falcon Technoprojects India Limited and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2025 other than those already disclosed during the financial year.

Kindly take on record the above information and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

Bharat Shreekishan Parihar

Promoter - Falcon Technoprojects India Limited

(For Myself & On Behalf of other Promoters and Promoter Group)

CC to: The Audit Committee Falcon Technoprojects India Limited Mumbai